
CCCC19A84 CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE   

Contract being changed:   

CCCC19A84Lot2C EY 

Change No: 004 

BETWEEN:   

Government Internal Audit Agency ("the Customer") and   

Ernst & Young LLP ("the Supplier")   

1.The Call Off Contract is varied as follows:   

The Authority are extending the contract for (12) twelve months from May 1st 2023 to April 

30th 2024. 

For the avoidance of doubt the maximum value of this extension shall not exceed 

£1,000,000.00 

2.Words and expressions in this Contract Change Notice shall have the meanings given to 

them in the Contract.  

3.The Call Off Contract, including any previous Call Off Contract changes, authorised in 

writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this 

Contract Change Notice.  

  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer   

    

Signature: REDACTED 

Date    30 November 2022   

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature 

  REDACTED  

Date  30 NOVEMBER 2022  

Name (in Capitals)  REDACTED 


